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:af>fe¥a:togWA"nO- J ffl£]PR2fl&} C o r p o r a t i o n 

SANTA FE P. o. Box 360 
Address: 

M i d l a n d , Texas 79702 

Contact p a r t y : R o b e r t S e t z l e r Phone: (915) 563-4850 

Well data: Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

I s t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? Q yes fx] n o 
I f yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 

" 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the receivi.ng formation i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s of 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l , 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be re s u b m i t t e d . ) 

( I f v/ell logs have been f i l e d 

Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
avaiTable and producing) w i t h i n one m i l e of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engine e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

Appl i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f ^ N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n A " y ^ ^ ' ' r , : t A ; 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: 

Signature: 

D i v i s i o n E n g i n e e r 

* I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under S/^afions V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

DISlRIOUT I ON : O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa Fe w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-10 I Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l dnta must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t l i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n ta b u l a r and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Sec t i o n , Township, and Range; and f o o t a i e 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement usee , hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the t u b i n t i to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a ] , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may tie used as models for t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s f o r several i d e n t i c a l well:; may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

8. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must he addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s nsed be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool lame. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpo ;e of the w e l l . 

(A) Cive the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks >f cement or 
brid g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zo ie i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROGT OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a pproval, a pr o o f o 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advert 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents o 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n r l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pressu r e s ; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e s r i n g w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 v i t h i n 15 
day s. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

been f u r n i ' h e d , by 
on which he w e l l 

of the we1. l o c a t i o n . 

f p u b l i c a t on must 
i sement wh. ch was 
f such a d v t r t i s e m e n t 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , 

Robert L . Summers 
of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a week 
in the regular and entire issue of 
said paper, and not a supplement 
thereof for a period 

of_ 

One , weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 29 j g 87 

and ending with the issue dated 

June 29 i g 87 

Publisher. 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

me this_ _day of 

Notary Public. 

My Commission expires_ 

(Seal) 

„ .1 L E G A L NOTICE 
June 29,1»87 

Notice is hereby given of the 
application of MGF Oil Corp., 
At tn R.G. Setzler, Division j 
E n g i n e e r , P.O. Box 360. , 
Midland, Texas, 79702, Tele 
phone (915 ) 563-4850, to, the> <M 
Conservation Div is ion, New 
Mexico Energy a. Minerals 
Department, for approva of 
the following injection well for 
the purpose of salt water dis 

P°Le'ase Name: E.B. Anderson 

l o c a t i o n : WO" FSL «. 990' 
FWL, Section 6, T-13-S, R Ja t , 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The injection formations are 
Devonian and Wolfcamp at a 
depth of 9563 feet below the 
s u r f a c e of t h e g r o u ^ 
Expected maximum miection 
rate is 1100 barrels per day, 
and expected maximum pre­
s s u r e " unknown at this t ime 
interested parties must f i le 
ob jec t ions or requests for 
hearing with the Oil Conserva­
tion Division, PX>. Box 2088, 
<;Anta Fe, New Mexico, 87501, 
S n W e e n (15) days of this 
publication. 

This newspaper is duly qualified to 
publish legal notices or adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3. Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for said 
publication has been made. 



OIL CORPORATION 
MAILING ADDRESS: 

P.O. Box 360 . Midland, Texas 79702-0360 
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: 

Seventh Floor • Vaughn Building 
TELEPHONE: 

915/ 685-9700 

June 18, 1987 

American Trading and Production Corporation 
The Atrium Center 
110 West Louisiana, S u i t e 300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Kirby E x p l o r a t i o n Company, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1745 
Houston, Texas 77251 

Mr. Jimmie F. Wheeler 
Rt. 1, Box 282 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260 

MGF O i l Corporation i s s u b m i t t i n g t o the O i l Conservation Commission, 
State of New Mexico, an a p p l i c a t i o n t o convert the above referenced w e l l 
t o a s a l t water d i s p o s a l w e l l . 

Each of the o f f s e t operators and the surface owners o f the above lease 
are being f u r n i s h e d w i t h a copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Enclosed i s your copy. 

Should any questions a r i s e , please contact the undersigned a t (915) 

Re: Bronco, West (Devonian & Wolfcamp) F i e l d 
E. B. Anderson Lease 
Well No. 2 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Sec. 6, T-13-S, R-38-E 

Gentlemen: 

563-4850. 

Youirs ve ry t r u l y , 

MGF^QIL CORPORATION 
/ ! 

RGS/MB/vc 
Enclosure 

t 
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and 3 
^ Add yodr address in Ihe RETURN TO space on 

1, The following service is requested (check one). 
ETsriow to whom ar id -da te- r te t tvered- . - -^ . . ^ rU j t 
C Show to whom, date, and address cf delivery. I 

RESTRICTED, DELIVERY.. _ _ 
Show to whom and dale deiiverecT" !"~*. . :'. ."" C" 

• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. $ 
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

2 ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 

American Trading & Production Corp 
110 W. Louisiana, Suite 300 
Midland, TX 79702 

3 ARTICLE DESCRIPTION 
REGISTERED NO CERTIFIED NO 

P397465818 
INSURED NO 

(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) 

I have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE • Addressee • Authorized agent 

7 

DATE OF DELIVER 

IS2 
5. ADDRESSrComplefe only it requested, 

POSTMARK 

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S 
INITIALS 

\ 
• 33 

m 

H 

2 
o 
m 

k SENDER Complete items 1 ? and 3 -
x •r^rjN-BUUi-i-l-TTITnT. k L rCTt r^TO 1 - sBa'ce on 

reverse 

The fc^tav>aw^ewicejsj«c^este^ 
FT Show to whom and date delivered j .^O C 

/ j Show to whom, date and address pf delivery.,' Jt. 
• RE^TRTCTED* DEDVERY ' 

Show to whom and date delivered.. .1. . . . ' . { . I \ e 
•-R£SIBICTFQJ)£UVEBy- — ^ 4 ^ 4 - 1 * ^ - = 

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. $ ' 
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 
_Mr. Jirnmie F. Wheeler^ 
' Rt. T , }3ox'282 

r Loving ton , NM 88260 
i . ARTICLE DESCRIPTION 

REGISTERED NO. i CERTIFIED NO. I INSURED NO. 

i P397465820 } 
(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) +• 

I have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE • Addressee r • Authorized agent 

' I - I *\ 

y 

'DATE OF DELIVERY 

5. ADDRESSfComp/ete oniy if requeste* 

6 UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S 
INITIALS 

-ftGPO. 1 9 7 7 - 0 - 249-595 

^rGPO 1977-0-249-595 

L-* 

3 *^ ™^="=*- Add your address in Ihe RETURN TO" space fin 

^ ^ t i e - f o t r T w m ^ O T i ^ T r f e q f ^ ^ . 
0^Show to whom and date delivered..-. *. . 
• . .Sllow4Q^grnalaJi^aj^aridrsssoide^v«ry^» 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

Show to whom ana date del ivereel 
• REST-Rtefe©€)f5t-tVeRY^- " " """"" 

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery .$. 
^ (CONSULTr^™AJTER_£Oaf:E.ESJ 

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 

Kirby - Exple^ateLon"€orrpa]~y7" J.rxG'. 
P. O. Eox 1745 . , 

_. Houston, TX 77251 ' 
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION 
REGISTERED NO CERTIFIED NO. 

P397465819 

INSURED NOr 

(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) 

I have received the article described above 
SIGNATURE . . a - Addressee • Authorized agent 

POSTMARK 

5 ADDRESS:Comp/e(e only ;l requested) 

6 U N A B L E T O D E L I V E R B E C A U S E : C L E R K ' S 
I N I T I A L S 

Ji' 
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FORM C-108 ATTACHMENT 
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . See Form C-108 

I I . See Form C-108 

I I I . A. 1) Lease Name: E. B. Anderson 
Well No.: 2 
Location: 990' FSL & 990' FWL, Sec. 6 

T-13-S, R-38-E, Lea County, New Mexico 

2) Casing & Cementing I n f o r m a t i o n : 

Cmt. Hole Cmt. Determined 
Size Depth Amount Size Top By 

12 3/4" 372' 400 sx. 17 1/2" Surface -
8 5/8" 4,505' 400 sx. 11" 2660' Calc. 
5 1/2" 12,221' 950 sx. 7 7/8" 6800' Calc. 

3) Tubing S p e c i f i c a t i o n s : 

Diameter: 2 7/8" 
L i n i n g M a t e r i a l : Fiberglass 
S e t t i n g Depth: 9463' 

4) Packer S p e c i f i c a t i o n s : Baker Lok. Set 

B. 1) I n j e c t i o n Formations: Wolfcamp & Devonian 
F i e l d : Bronco West 

2) I n j e c t i o n I n t e r v a l s : 

9563-9686' Perforated w/11 holes. 
12,221-12,280' Openhole i n t e r v a l . 

3) O r i g i n a l D r i l l i n g I n t e n t i o n : Development O i l Well 

4) Other Perforated I n t e r v a l s : None 

5) Depth t o Nearest O i l & Gas I n t e r v a l : 

Lower: None 
Upper: None 



IV. See Form C-108 

V.. See attached map. 



V I . Other w e l l s w i t h i n area o f review: 

A. Operator: Kirby E x p l o r a t i o n Company of Texas t

 1 >. ,, 
Well: Maxwell No. 1 Tils^ U>' 
Type: Discovery Oil L .^}- ' 
Construction: 11-3/4" @376' w/510 s x / ^ 'T $ l>' 

8-5/8" @4,550' w/425 sx.'^ - 4 ^ 
5-1/2" §12,223' w/1200 sx. ̂  

Date D r i l l e d : 7/7/65 
Location: Sec. 6,T13S, R38E 

1980' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Depth: 12,235' 
Record of Completion: 9/15/65 DST 9660'-88' op 90 mins, 
rec. 600' gas i n DP, 100' HO&GCM & 200' s l i O&GCM, ISIP 
2070#/30 mins, FP267-267#, FSIP 1382#/30 mins, A/150 g a l s , 
C/Ard Drlg.. Co. 

B. Operator: MGF O i l Corporation 
Well: E. B. Anderson No. 1 
Type: O i l Well 
Construction: 12-3/4" @390' w/400 sx. 1 

8-5/8" @4,505' w/400 sx. /V 
5-1/2" 012,182' w/900 sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 11/21/67 
Location: Sec. 6,T13S, R38E 

2310' FSL & 990' FWL 
Depth: 12,197' 
Record of Completion: 9626'-70, 15 min p r e - f l o w , good 
b i o , t o o l op 45 mins, rec. 1664' f l u i d (30' GCM, 184' 
VHO & GCM) r rev out 1226' f l u i d (350' VHO & GCM), 826' f r e e o i l 
& 90' w t r , rec. 184' water below sub, ISIP 1585#/1 Hr, FP 
1527-1667#p FSIP 1616#/2 h r s , DST 11,205-11,240' op 1 h r , 
wek b i o , ISIP 4248#/l h r , FP 988-889#, FSIP 4269#/2 Hrs, DST 
12,083-197', op 3 h r s , GTS 1-1/2 h r s , rec 45 BO, 23.5 BW, 
ISIP 4297#/45 mins, FP 1161-2237#, FSIP 4297/1 h r , OH 
12,182-12,198', A/500 g a l s , F/33-1/2 BO/1 Hr., 1/2" ch, Grav 
42, TP 300#. 

Operator: MGF O i l Corporation 
Well: E. B. Anderson No. 3 
Type: O i l Well 
Construction: 12-3/4" §414' w/420 sx. ^ 

9-3/8" @4550" w/1400 sx. " 
5-1/2" §12,170' w/1900 sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 1/29/87 
Location: Sec. 6, T13S, R38E 

330' FSL & 330' FWL 
Depth: 12,210' 
Record of Completion: OH from 12,170'-12,210'. Acidized w/3500 gals. 
Completed 2/5/87 IP 442 BOPD, GOR 362, Grav. 44.3, Chk 13/64", 565# FTP 



V I . Other w e l l s w i t h i n area o f review: 

Operator: Kirby E x p l o r a t i o n Company of Texas 
Well: Maxwell No. 1 xlV" 
Type: Discovery O i l [p p j l ^ 
C o n s t r u c t i o n : 11-3/4" @376' w/510 sx. @ . v 

8-5/8" @4,550' w/425 sx. & 
5-1/2" @12,223' w/1200 sx. 1 0 

Date D r i l l e d : 7/7/65 
Location: Sec. 6,T13S, R38E 

1980' FNL & 1980' FWL 
Depth: 12,235' 
Record o f Completion: 9/15/65 DST 9660'-88' op 90 mins, 
rec. 600' gas i n DP, 100' HO&GCM & 200' s l i O&GCM, ISIP 
2070#/30 mins, FP267-267#, FSIP 1382#/30 mins, A/150 g a l s , 
C/Ard D r l g . Co. 

Operator: MGF O i l Corporation \^ 
Well: E. B. Anderson No. 1 pfli i<£ • 
Type: O i l Well fj*> 
C o n s t r u c t i o n : 12-3/4" (3390' w/400 sx. „ (£• )rM . 

8- 5/8" @4,505' w/400 sx. sfiT X 
5-1/2" @12,182' w/900 sx. ° 

Date D r i l l e d : 11/21/67 
Location: Sec. 6,Tl3S, R38E 

2310' FSL & 990' FWL 
Depth: 12,197' 
Record of Completion: 9626'-70, 15 min p r e - f l o w , good 
b i o , t o o l op 45 mins, rec. 1664' f l u i d (30' GCM, 184' 
VHO & GCM), rev out 1226' f l u i d (350' VHO & GCM), 826' f r e e o i l 
& 90' w t r , rec. 184' water below sub, ISIP 1585#/1 Hr, FP 
1527-1667#, FSIP 1616#/2 h r s , DST 11,205-11,240' op 1 h r , 
wek b i o , ISIP 4248#/l h r , FP 988-889#, FSIP 4269#/2 Hrs, DST 
12,083-197', op 3 h r s , GTS 1-1/2 h r s , rec 45 BO, 23.5 BW, 
ISIP 4297#/45 mins, FP 1161-2237#, FSIP 4297/1 h r , OH 
12,182-12,198', A/500 g a l s , F/33-1/2 BO/1 Hr., 1/2" ch, Grav 
42, TP 300#. 

Operator: MGF O i l Corporation i 
Well: E. B. Anderson No. 3 
Type: O i l Well /? „ re­
construction: 12-3/4" @414' w/420 sx. fl % " 0? 

9- 3/8" §4550' w/1400 sx. 
5-1/2" §12,170' w/1900 sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 1/29/87 
Location: Sec. 6, T13S, R38E 

330' FSL & 330' FWL 
Depth: 12,210' 
Record of Completion: OH from 12,170'-12,210'. Acidized w/3500 gals. 
Completed 2/5/87 IP 442 BOPD, GOR 362, Grav. 44.3, Chk 13/64", 565# FTP 



D. Operator: Ashmund & H i l l i a r d 
Well: G. A. Whitmire 
Type: D&A i 
Construction: 11-3/4" §383' w/525 sx. ^ 

8-5/8" §4,565' w/500 sx. " 
Date D r i l l e d : 1/25/66 
Location: Sec. 6, T13S, R38E 

2110' FSL & 2110' FEL 
Depth: 11,726' 
Attached schematic 

E. Operator: Solar O i l 
Well: Rulon No. 1 
Type: D&A 
Construction: 11-3/4" §390' w/ sx. 

8-5/8" §4,502' w/400 sx. 
5-1/2" §12,288' w/^s' sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 11/21/68 
Location: Sec. 1, T13S, R37E 

2310' FSL & 330' FEL 
Depth: 12,2 88' 
Attached schematic 

F. Operator: Cosden Petroleum 
Well: Maxwell No. 1 
Type: D&A 
Construction: 13-3/8" §405' w/450 sx. j 

8-5/8" §4,612' w/2000 sx. .Y 
5-1/2" §11,710' w/325 sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 4/22/59 
Location: Sec. 6, T13S, R38E 

650' FNL & 660' FWL 
Depth: 12,3 46 
Attached schematic 

Operator: Sunray DX O i i Co. 
Well: O. E. Ful t o n No. 1 

Type: D&A J^tti? 
Construction: 13-3/8" §337' w/350 sx. 4 ^c, 

9-5/8" §4,559' w/3272 sx. y (\;y 

5-1/2" §10,048' w/250 sx. 
Date D r i l l e d : 11/25/64 Sf^y 
Location: Sec. 6,T13S, R38E ( j 1 

660' FSL & 1977' FWL 
Depth: 12,3 20' 
Attached schematic 



Operator: American Trading & Prod. Corp. 
Well: Lowe Federal No. 1 

Type: O i l Well 
Construction: 13 3/8" @415' w/425 sx. 

8 5/8" §4550' w/2400 sx. -V 
5 1/2" (312,500' w/1200 sx. ^ 

Date D r i l l e d : 4-23-86 
Location: Sec. 7, T-13-S, R-38-E 

330' FNL & 330' FWL 
Record of Completion: PBTD 12,275'. Perf. 12,190'-12,210'. 

Ac i d i z e d w/300 gals. Completed 4-23-86 
IP 816 BO, 144 BW i n 24 hrs. 
GOR 500, Grav 43, Chk. 32/64", FTP 250# 

Operator: American Trading & Prod. Corp. 
Well: Lowe Coy No. 1 
Type: O i l Well 
Construction: 13 3/8" @382' w/400 sx. \ 

8 5/8" @4550' w/2080 sx. Q-
5 1/2" @12,412' w/1000 sx. 

Date D r i l l e d : 8-2-86 
Location: Sec. 7, T-13-S, R-38-E 

1650' FNL & 500' FWL 
Record o f Completion: PBTD 9865'. Perf'd Wolfcamp @9,700'-9,706'. 

Acid i z e d w/400 g a l s . Comp. 10/2/86 
IP 10 BO, 60 BW i n 24 h r s . 
GOR TSTM, Grav. 43. 

Operator: Kirby E x p l o r a t i o n Company o f Texas 
Well: Maxwell No. 1 
Type: S a l t Water Disposal Well 
Construction: 13 3/8" @379'w/3755 sx. ^ 

8 5/8" @4526' w/600 sx. Q 
5 12/" @12,236' w/^5 sx, "f^3 Qp^^ ' 

Date Drilled: 3-28-69 ^'SDS.p r^-^ 
Location: Sec. 6, T-13-S, R-38-E • 

2310' FNL & 990' FWL 
Record o f Completion: OH from 12,236'-12,244' 

Ac i d i z e d w/500 gals. Comp. date 5-16-69 
IP 1202 BO i n 24 hrs. 
GOR 651, Grav. 45, Chk 3/4" 
500# FTP, A p p l i c a t i o n f o r SWD conversion approved 5/87. 
Kir b y has r e a p p l i e d f o r permission t o i n j e c t i n both 
the Wolfcamp & Devonian formations. A p p l i c a t i o n 
pending. 



V I I . I n j e c t i o n I n f o r m a t i o n : 

1) D a i l y Average: 1100 Bbls/Day 
Daily Maximum: Unknown at t h i s time. 

2) System i s open. 

3) Proposed pressures: 

Average: Unknown at t h i s time. 
Maximum: Unknown at t h i s time. 

4) Plans are t o i n j e c t water from the same (Devonian) formation. 

5) Disposal zone i s pro d u c t i v e of o i l & gas. 

V I I I . Geological I n f o r m a t i o n : 

Devonian: 

L i t h o l o g y : Dolomite 
Top: 12,227' 
Thickness 12,227' t o 12,285' (TD) 

Wolfcamp: 

L i t h o l o g y : Lime 
Top: 9,236' 
T h i c k n e s s T ~ § 7 ^ : ^ ^ 
Fresh Water Sands @ 120'-150' 
No un d e r l y i n g f r e s h water. 

IX. S t i m u l a t i o n : 

Proposed s t i m u l a t e w/ 15,000 gals. 15% HCL 

X I I . Logs & Tests: 

DST #1: 9905' t o 9962'. Open w/strong blow. 
Gas t o surface i n 26 min. Rec'd 150' GCM, 118' formation water. 
IHP 4685 p s i 
60" ISIP 3407 p s i 
10" IF 154 p s i 
90" FF 219 p s i 

120" FSIP 3030 p s i 
FHP 5809 p s i 



DST #2: 12,111' t o 12,234'. Open w/weak blow. 
Rcvd 50' f r e e o i l , 2000' water b l a n k e t , 90' HOGCM. 
IHP 5809 p s i 
45' ISIP 4187 p s i 
10" I F 988 p s i 
120" FF 988 p s i 
90" FSIP 3036 p s i 
FHP 5809 p s i 

Logs: Gamma Ray Neutron 

X I . See attached f r e s h water a n a l y s i s . 

X I I . Examination o f the a v a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data has 
revealed no evidence of open f a u l t s or any other h y r o l o g i c connection 
between the dispos a l zone and any underground source of d r i n k i n g water. 
Some f a u l t s e x i s t but they are se a l i n g f a u l t s and do not extend above the 
base of the Pennsylvanian which i s w e l l below any f r e s h water source. 
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P O BOX 1 4 6 8 
M O N A H A N S T E X A S 7 9 7 5 6 
PH 9 4 3 - 3 2 3 4 OR 5 6 3 - 1 0 4 0 

T O : Mr. Robert Se t z l e r 

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. 

R E S U L T O F W A T E R A N A L Y S E S 

L A B O R A T O R Y NO. . 

P.O. Box 360, M i d l a n d , Texas 
S A M P L E R E C E I V E D _ 

R E S U L T S R E P O R T E D . 

7 0 9 W I N D I A N A 
M I D L A N D T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

P H O N E 6 8 3 - 4 5 2 1 

687361 
6-22-87 
6-24-87 

COMPANY 
MGF O i l C o r p o r a t i o n 

LEASE 
Bronco 

E.B. Anderson Sa l t Water Disposa l #2 

COUNTY. Lea STATE. NM 
FIELD OR POOI 
SECTION BLOCK SURVEY 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN: 

Raw water - taken f r o m water w e l l l o c a t e d ^ m i l e NE of Anderson salt water disposal. 6-16-87 
N O . 1 

N O . 2 

N O . 3 

N O . 4 

Raw water - taken f r o m water w e l l l o c a t e d \ m i l e West of Anderson salt water disposal. 6-16-87 

R E M A R K S : 

C H E M I C A L . A N D P H Y S I C A L P R O P E R T I E S 

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y at 60° F. 1.0049 1.0024 
pH When Sampled 

pH When R e c e i v e d 7.50 7.50 
B i c a r b o n a t e as HCO3 212 215 

Supersa tu ra t i on as CaCOg 

U n d e r s a t u r a t i o n as C a C 0 3 

T o t a l Hardness as C a C 0 3 970 500 
C a l c i u m as Ca 270 144 
Magnes ium as Mg 72 34 
Sod ium a n d / o r P o t a s s i u m 640 124 
Su l fa te as SO4 216 289 
C h l o r i d e as C 1 1,392 207 
I ron as F e 6.0 0.64 
Bar i um as Ba 

T u r b i d i t y , E l e c t r i c 

Co lo r as P t 

T o t a l S o l i d s , C a l c u l a t e d 2,802 1,013 
Tempera tu re ° F . 

Carbon D i o x i d e , C a l c u l a t e d 

D i s s o l v e d O x y g e n , Wink le r 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 0.0 0.0 
R e s i s t i v i t y , o h m s / m at 7 7 0 F. 2.11 6.86 
Suspended Oi 1 

F i l t r a b l e So l i ds as m g / | 

V o l u m e F i I t e r e d , ml 

R e s u l t s Repor ted A s M i l l i g r a m s Per L i t e r 

Additional Determinations And Remarks T h e u n d e r s i g n e d c e r t i f i e s t h e a b o v e t o b e t r u e a n d c o r r e c t 

t o t h e b e s t o f h i s k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Form No. 3 
By 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARREY CARRJTHERS July 14, 1987 POST OFFICE BOX 19BQ 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 38241-1980 

(505) 393-E161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL~ 
SP" 
SWD>_ 
WFX_ 
PMX 

| JUL 17 1937 

have examined the applicat$H-W^j^J^ D !^SIGH 

Gentlemen: 

I 

MGF Oil Corp. E. B. Anderson #2-M 6-13-38 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

S-T-R 

Jerry 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t 1 

/ed 


